
 

 

 

Weekly Newsletter: 25th April 2025 

 

 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 
 
I would like to wish everyone a very warm welcome back to the start of the Summer 
term. This is a short term, but I’m sure as ever it will prove to be busy. It also looks like 
we might be in for some sunshine as well!  
 
Going around the classes, it is great to see that the children have come back refreshed 
and enthusiastic. Year 6 in particular are hard at work preparing for their SATs in a 
couple of weeks. We have been talking about how this is their opportunity to do their 
best and show us all that they have learned over the last six and a half years. I have no 
doubt that they will rise to the challenge!  
 
This afternoon, I had a lovely surprise visit from some Beech Class children who had 
all written some beautifully presented letters asking for a break the rules day as a 
reward for gaining all their gems. They were so excited to share their learning, which 
will shortly be displayed on my office wall! 
 
 
 
I wish you all a lovely weekend 
 
 

Mrs Rebecca Cox 
Headteacher 
 
 



 

 

What’s on week commencing 28th April 2025 

 
 
 

 
 
Sports News 
 
Cricket Club will start on Wednesday 30th April from 3:30-4:30pm for children in years 4, 5 and 6. 
 
Woolhampton’s Race 4 Life will take place in the afternoon of Thursday 22nd May 
 
Sports Day is on Friday 20th June, starting with a picnic lunch at 12:00pm 
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Additional Information:   

  

Coming Up…. 

 
Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

 
Tuesday 29th April – FoWS Committee Meeting 8:00pm at The Rowbarge 
Friday 9th May – Class Photographs 
Thursday 15th May – Chestnut Class visit to Rushall Farm 
Thursday 22nd May – Woolhampton’s Race 4 Life 
 

Half Term - Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May inclusive 
 

Thursday 12th June – Sycamore Class trip to Reading Museum 
Friday 20th June – Sports Day (Reserve Sports Day – Friday 27th June) 
Tuesday 8th July – Friday 11th July – Year 6 Residential to Calshot 
 

Tuesday 22nd July – End of Term 
 



 

 

 
 
 
West Berkshire Food Bank – updated 25/4/25          
 
 
Below is the updated list urgently needed by the foodbank. 
 
https://westberks.foodbank.org.uk/give-help/donate-food/ 
We are still happy to receive donations for the food bank. 
 
URGENTLY NEEDED ITEMS – AMBIENT SPONGE PUDDINGS, CEREAL BARS, LONGLIFE JUICE, TINNED FRUIT. 
 
LOW ON STOCK – NON-BIO WASHING POWDER/TABLETS, TINNED MEAT MEALS (SPAGBOL, CURRY, STEW), 
UHT MILK (FULL FAT, SEMI SKIMMED), ANTI-BAC SPRAY 
 

https://westberks.foodbank.org.uk/give-help/donate-food/

